

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 183 OF 2005

SHAMSHER MONISA  
Petitioner(s)

P

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

R

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 3 &amp; 4

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Rajani C.S., Adv.  
Ms. Safia Khan, Adv.

For UOI(R1)

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has not been served. Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent No.2 on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

In the meantime, respondents who have been served may file their counter affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
h)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Sing  
Court Master