

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.183 OF 2005

SHAMSHER MONISA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the statement made in the counter affidavit we direct the
petitioner to be present in person in this Court. Let the matter be
posted on
18th October, 2005.

(A.S. BISHT)
WAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

COURT MASTER