

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 183 OF 2005

SHAMSHER MONISA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

For UOI

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

For State of U.P.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

tioner is In spite of the order dated 19th September, 2005, the Peti

not present in person. It is stated that the Advocate could not contact him.

Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that he will keep the Petitioner

present on the next occasion.

List on 21st November, 2005.

We reiterate that the Petitioner must remain present in Court on

that date.

(K.K. Chawla)
r Singh)

Court Master
t Master

(Jasbi

Cour