

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.183 OF 2005

SHAMSHER MONISA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

issued against the

Let another bailable warrant of arrest be i

uzaffarnagar, to

petitioner herein directing the Superintendent of Police, M

ke assistance of the

get the same executed and, if necessary, he may ta

e Stations

Superintendent of Police of the district and/or the SHO of the Polic

Put up on

of the States wherever the writ petitioner is found to be residing.

tter if in

22nd March, 2006. Liberty is given to the parties to mention the ma

the meantime the writ petitioner is arrested.

DWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER