

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 183 OF 2005

SHAMSHER NONISA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasaam,Adv.

Mr. Sanveer Mehawale,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Miss Rifat Ara,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 16/01/2006, the petitioner was arrested

and has been released on furnishing bail bond for Rs.50,000/-. He is present

in Court today. The petitioner shall file an affidavit in response to the

counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents herein, within two weeks.

In the affidavit, he shall also explain the circumstance as to why he had not

been pursuing this matter for so long. He shall also furnish an undertaking

to this Court that he shall be present in this Court as and when required.

Put up the matter after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
RDWAJ)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER