

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 183 OF 2005

SHAMSHER MONISA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Av.

Mr. Sanveer Mehvale,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Miss Rifat Ara,Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the copies of the pleadings filed by the parties in this Court be sent by the Registry to the District Judge, Muzaffar Nagar. The learned District Judge, Muzaffar Nagar is directed to make a n enquiry into the allegations and counter allegations made by the parties and submit a report to this Court. Parties may adduce their respective evidences before the learned District Judge. The parties shall appear before the District Judge on 3rd July, 2006 at 10.30 A.M., who shall thereupon fix a date for hearing.

Put up in the second week of August, 2006.

(A.S. BISHT)
RDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

COURT MASTER