

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 183 OF 2005

SHAMSHER MONISA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Ms. Rifat Ara,Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter of the District Judge,  
Muzaffarnagar, put up after six weeks.

The learned District Judge shall ensure the presence of  
the parties after fixing a date for hearing. The Registry should  
communicate this order to the District Judge forthwith.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER