

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 183 OF 2005

SHAMSHER MONISA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Arna Das,Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The writ petition is dismissed with directions as contained  
in  
the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 183 OF 2005

SHAMSHER MONISA  
PETITIONER

..... PETIT

(S)

:VERSUS:

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.  
RESPONDENT

..... RESPO

(S)

O R D E R

In view of the report of the District Judge, Muzaffarnagar, the Registrar General of this Court is directed to file an appropriate criminal complaint before the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Delhi, as against the petitioner herein inter alia for affirming a false affidavit it before this Court. The writ petition is dismissed with the aforementioned directions.

.....J  
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 02, 2007.